Medical Sciences. In the article "DNA repair and aging in basal cell carcinoma: A molecular epidemiology" by Qingyi Wei, Genevieve Matanoski, Evan Farmer, Mohammad Hedayati, and Lawrence Grossman, which appeared in number 4, February 15, 1993, of *Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA* (90, 1614–1618), the authors request that the following correction be noted. In Table 2 the correlation coefficient (0.025) and *P* value (0.710) for the correlation between blastogenic rate and CAT₇₀₀ were misplaced on the third line of the third column. Instead these two figures should be on the third line of the fourth column, as in the correct Table 2 below.

Table 2. Correlations between age, lymphocyte blastogenic rate, and CAT activity of undamaged and damaged plasmid (n = 223)

	Pearson correlation coefficient/P value		
	CAT ₀ (counts)	CAT ₇₀₀ (%)	Blastogenic rate (%)
Age (in yrs)	-0.091/0.174	-0.256/0.000	-0.058/0.387
CAT ₀ (counts)	,	0.014/0.836	0.096/0.153
CAT ₇₀₀ (%)		•	0.025/0.710

Neurobiology. In the article "In vivo expression of inducible nitric oxide synthase in experimentally induced neurologic diseases" by Hilary Koprowski, Yong Mu Zheng, Ellen Heber-Katz, Nigel Fraser, Lucy Rorke, Zhen Fang Fu, Cathleen Hanlon, and Bernhard Dietzschold, which appeared in number 7, April 1, 1993, of Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA (90, 3024-3027), the authors request the following corrections be noted. On p. 3024, right column, the sentence in lines 6-8 from the bottom should read: At the onset of neurological signs 9-14 days p.i., animals were euthanized and brains were collected. On p. 3025, Table 1, the number of animals (mice) with rabies in column 3 should be 6 and, in the same line, the number of animals showing histological changes in column 6 should be 6. On p. 3026, left column, the sentence in lines 9-11 should read: Of six mice infected with a street virus isolate, all were paralyzed by 10-20 days p.i. On p. 3026, left column, the sentence in lines 14-16 should read: Interestingly, despite the severity of the clinical symptoms, iNOS message could only be detected in three of the six animals (Table 1 and Fig. 3).